## NOTICE VILLAGE OF GRAND BEACH REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 17, 2024 4:00 P.M. (CST) – 5:00 P.M. (EST)

## GRAND BEACH VILLAGE HALL 48200 PERKINS BLVD. GRAND BEACH, MI 49117

This meeting will be held in person. It is a hybrid meeting with an option for the public to attend via Zoom by using the following link:

Topic: Village of Grand Beach Council Meeting Time: Jan 17, 2024 05:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) Join Zoom

Meeting <a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83378181377?pwd=TWFDVS90YXNWaXlxMUNuTW0reGtNQ">https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83378181377?pwd=TWFDVS90YXNWaXlxMUNuTW0reGtNQ</a> T09

Meeting ID: 833 7818 1377 Passcode: 207077 ---

One tap mobile +13052241968,,83378181377#,,,,\*207077# US

888 475 4499 US Toll-free • 833 548 0276 US Toll-free • 833 548 0282 US Toll-free •

Toll-free Meeting ID: 833 7818 1377 Passcode: 207077 Find your local

number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kcSWkEpLez

Public participation is allowed at the beginning of the agenda to speak on agenda items only, and near the end of the meeting as noted on the agenda.

This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended, (MCL 41.72a(2)(3)) and the Americans with Disabilities Act. The Village of Grand Beach Council will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon five days' notice to the Village of Grand Beach Council. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Village of Grand Beach Council by writing or calling the following: Village of Grand Beach Clerk, 48200 Perkins Boulevard, Grand Beach, MI, 49117, 269-469-3141.

KIMBERLY WOLNIK CLERK – TREASURER (269) 469-3141